
Virginia St. (1-7, 0-2) -vs- Montevallo (5-7, 1-0)
3/28/2026 at Montevallo, Ala. ()

 
 

 
 
Virginia St. Goals: Noah Byers (1); Amari Kennedy (1) 
Assists:
 
Montevallo Goals: Lucas Mullen (5); Matthew Boas (5); Aidan Collery (1); Matthew Egorshin (1); Zach Reed (1); Morgan Trites (1); Owen
Coffey (1); Camden Nall (1); Jetty Miller (1); Devin Virk (1); Angelo Fioriello (1); Hudson Haire (1); Gage Farris (1); William Angus (1) 
Assists: Nick Givens (2); Michael Howkins (1); Zach Reed (1); Ryan Andrews (1); Jetty Miller (1); Devin Virk (1); Adam Bryant (1); Collin
Robinson (1); Clifton Tullar (1); Gage Farris (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Lucas Mullen 1st/01:21; Allan Starks 2nd/12:26; Allan Starks 3rd/13:39; Jude Fessick 3rd/11:26; Carson Stockton 4th/15:00
Officials: Johnathan Carter; Brian Mast; Remus Daniels; Kadin Pounders

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 233

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia St. 0 1 1 0 2
Montevallo 12 5 2 3 22

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia St. 3 3 1 3 10
Montevallo 24 9 8 15 56

Shots On Goal
Virginia St. 2 1 1 3 7
Montevallo 19 8 5 8 40

Saves
Virginia St. 7 3 3 5 18
Montevallo 2 0 0 3 5

Turnovers
Virginia St. 9 8 6 4 27
Montevallo 7 7 7 3 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Virginia St. 3-8 4-6 1-4 4-6 12-24
Montevallo 5-5 5-6 1-2 3-3 14-16

Ground Balls
Virginia St. 6 9 2 5 22
Montevallo 29 16 13 13 71

Face Offs
Virginia St. 2 1 0 0 3
Montevallo 11 6 3 2 22

Extra Man Opportunities
Virginia St. 1 0 1 1 0-3
Montevallo 0 1 1 0 1-2



Virginia St. 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Noah Byers 1 0 1 1 2 3 0 - -
2 Devray Kirkland II 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Miles Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
8 Christian Watts 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
12 Antoine Flowers 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
13 Darius Reeder 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

21 Allan Starks 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 -
2-

01:30
23 Deondre Brown 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
24 Jace Wiggins 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
25 Antonio Hardy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-16 -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 Jayden Quil 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 - -
9 John Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Blake Hodges 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
11 Moses Mcclendon 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2-9 -
14 Bersham Brown 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
15 Andre Bigham 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 - -
16 Chris Farmer 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Arjun Warrier 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
18 Amari Kennedy 1 0 1 2 2 3 1 - -
19 Brendan Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Taariq Al Salam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Ronald Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
28 Treion James 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - -
29 Larry Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Zachary Clark Harris 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
32 Solomon Foster 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 2 0 2 10 22 27 9 3-25
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Jace Wiggins 45:00 20 15 L
17 Arjun Warrier 15:00 2 3



Montevallo 22

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Michael Howkins 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 - -
7 Collin Schuster 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -

10 Lucas Mullen 5 0 5 8 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
16 Ryan Andrews 0 1 1 0 4 0 1 - -
17 John Morris 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
24 Logan Hinze 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
27 Alex Egorshin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
57 Brandon Shaffner 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 8-9 -
93 Matthew Boas 5 0 5 5 3 0 0 - -
97 Riley Buford 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1-1 -
0 Aidan Collery 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
2 Kaden Creps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Matthew Egorshin 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
5 Jonah Brooking 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
8 Nick Givens 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
9 Daniel O'Leary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Zach Reed 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
13 Will Benz 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Austin Reed 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-5 -
15 Marley Straker 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 - -
18 Morgan Trites 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Owen Coffey 1 0 1 4 4 3 0 - -
21 Nick Gaca 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
22 Jd Latham 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
25 Ian Gregory 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
26 Will Richardson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Parker Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Gabe Czeschin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Dalton Green 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 9-10 -
33 Shilo Hawley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
35 Camden Nall 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
37 Frankie Lombardi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Gunner Greer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 James Molina 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
40 Jetty Miller 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
41 Patrick Jackson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
42 Christopher Humphrey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
43 Brick Larabee 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
44 Devin Virk 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 - -
45 Adam Bryant 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 - -

46 Jude Fessick 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
47 Kale Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Angelo Fioriello 1 0 1 6 3 0 0 - -
52 Collin Robinson 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -
54 Cameron Diehl 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 John Hampton 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
56 Jc Gyorgyi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
60 Caden Chalut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
66 Clifton Tullar 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
67 Tommy Blanchard 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
75 Adriano De cardenas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
77 Hudson Haire 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -

78 Carson Stockton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
87 Austin Krug 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
88 Gage Farris 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
91 Joe Norris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -



92 Andy Angus 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
95 Samuel Angus 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
98 William Angus 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -

Totals 22 11 33 56 71 24 15 22-25
3-

02:30

 
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Alex Egorshin 15:00 0 2 W
2 Kaden Creps 15:00 1 2
39 James Molina 6:12 0 1
67 Tommy Blanchard 23:48 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VA St. UM
1st 14:34 Matthew Boas Ryan Andrews 0 1
1st 14:13 Matthew Boas Unassisted 0 2
1st 13:32 Lucas Mullen Zach Reed 0 3
1st 13:08 Lucas Mullen Unassisted 0 4
1st 11:06 Matthew Boas Unassisted 0 5
1st 10:02 Matthew Boas Nick Givens 0 6
1st 07:51 Morgan Trites Unassisted 0 7
1st 07:06 Aidan Collery Michael Howkins 0 8
1st 03:52 Jetty Miller Unassisted 0 9
1st 03:33 Camden Nall Unassisted 0 10
1st 01:38 Lucas Mullen Nick Givens 0 11
1st 00:18 Matthew Boas Adam Bryant 0 12
2nd 14:09 Zach Reed Jetty Miller 0 13
2nd 13:10 Lucas Mullen Unassisted 0 14
2nd 11:52 Lucas Mullen (UP) Devin Virk 0 15
2nd 11:00 Hudson Haire Unassisted 0 16
2nd 08:57 Devin Virk Clifton Tullar 0 17
2nd 05:19 Amari Kennedy Unassisted 1 17
3rd 11:27 Noah Byers Unassisted 2 17
3rd 06:50 William Angus Gage Farris 2 18
3rd 06:47 Gage Farris Collin Robinson 2 19
4th 08:27 Matthew Egorshin Unassisted 2 20
4th 03:43 Owen Coffey Unassisted 2 21
4th 00:15 Angelo Fioriello Unassisted 2 22

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:21 UM Lucas Mullen 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 12:26 VA St. Allan Starks 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 13:39 VA St. Allan Starks 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:26 UM Jude Fessick 01:00 SLASHING
4th 15:00 UM Carson Stockton 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 VA St. Jace Wiggins at goalie for VA St..
15:00 UM Alex Egorshin at goalie for UM.
15:00 VA St. Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by VA St. (on faceoff violation).
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Blake Hodges.
14:36 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Ryan Andrews.
14:34 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Boas (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ryan Andrews.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 1
14:34 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM, [14:34] Ground ball pickup by UM Nick Gaca.
14:14 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Matthew Boas.
14:13 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Boas.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 2
14:13 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Riley Buford won by UM, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by UM William Angus.
13:58 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Matthew Boas.
13:32 UM GOAL by UM Lucas Mullen, Assist by Zach Reed.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 3
13:32 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM, [13:32] Ground ball pickup by UM Dalton Green.
13:12 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Lucas Mullen.
13:08 UM GOAL by UM Lucas Mullen.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 4
13:08 VA St. Timeout by VA St..
13:08 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by UM John Morris.
12:56 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
-- UM Turnover by UM.
12:37 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Ronald Taylor (caused by Nick Gaca).
12:31 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Christopher Humphrey.
11:52 UM Shot by UM Morgan Trites BLOCKED
11:43 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Aidan Collery.
11:34 UM Shot by UM Aidan Collery, SAVE Jace Wiggins
-- UM Turnover by UM Aidan Collery.
11:30 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Jayden Quil.
11:09 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Logan Hinze.
11:06 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Boas.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 5
11:06 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [11:06] Ground ball pickup by UM Ryan Andrews.
-- UM Turnover by UM Michael Howkins.
10:36 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jace Wiggins.
10:34 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Jace Wiggins (caused by Collin Schuster).
10:28 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Collin Schuster.
10:16 UM Shot by UM Devin Virk WIDE
10:02 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Boas, Assist by Nick Givens.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 6
10:02 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM (on faceoff violation).
09:37 UM Shot by UM Lucas Mullen, SAVE Jace Wiggins
09:33 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jace Wiggins.
09:27 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Jace Wiggins (caused by Collin Schuster).
09:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Collin Schuster.
-- UM Turnover by UM Michael Howkins.
09:07 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Treion James (caused by Collin Schuster).
08:49 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Collin Schuster.
-- UM Turnover by UM Collin Schuster (caused by Allan Starks).
08:42 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jace Wiggins.
08:39 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.



08:12 VA St. Shot by VA St. Andre Bigham, SAVE Alex Egorshin
08:06 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Alex Egorshin.
07:53 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
07:51 UM GOAL by UM Morgan Trites.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 7
07:51 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Dalton Green won by UM, [07:51] Ground ball pickup by UM Marley Straker.
07:21 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Camden Nall.
07:06 UM GOAL by UM Aidan Collery, Assist by Michael Howkins.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 8
07:06 VA St. Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Austin Reed won by VA St., [07:06] Ground ball pickup by VA St. Deondre Brown.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Amari Kennedy (caused by Ryan Andrews).
06:19 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Ryan Andrews.
06:17 UM Shot by UM Lucas Mullen, SAVE Jace Wiggins
06:12 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Ryan Andrews.
05:38 UM Shot by UM Nick Givens, SAVE Jace Wiggins
05:33 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Jayden Quil (caused by Riley Buford).
05:08 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Riley Buford.
05:02 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
04:43 UM Shot by UM Michael Howkins, SAVE Jace Wiggins
04:26 UM Shot by UM Zach Reed WIDE
04:19 UM Shot by UM Cameron Diehl HIGH
04:11 UM Shot by UM Lucas Mullen, SAVE Jace Wiggins
04:07 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Lucas Mullen.
03:52 UM GOAL by UM Jetty Miller, goal number  for season.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 9
03:52 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by UM Marley Straker.
03:33 UM GOAL by UM Camden Nall.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 10
03:33 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [03:33] Ground ball pickup by UM Brandon Shaffner.
-- UM Turnover by UM Brandon Shaffner.
03:22 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
02:42 VA St. Shot by VA St. Jayden Quil HIT POST
02:38 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jayden Quil.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Jayden Quil (caused by William Angus).
02:22 UM Ground ball pickup by UM William Angus.
02:18 UM Shot by UM Michael Howkins, SAVE Jace Wiggins
02:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Logan Hinze.
02:02 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
01:43 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Matthew Egorshin.
01:38 UM GOAL by UM Lucas Mullen, Assist by Nick Givens.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 11
01:38 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by UM Dalton Green.
-- UM Turnover by UM Dalton Green (caused by Ronald Taylor).
01:26 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Allan Starks.
01:21 UM Penalty on UM Lucas Mullen (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:13 VA St. Shot by VA St. Chris Farmer, SAVE Alex Egorshin
01:05 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
00:18 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Boas, Assist by Adam Bryant.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 12
00:18 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Dalton Green won by UM, [00:18] Ground ball pickup by UM Shilo Hawley.
00:01 UM Shot by UM Michael Howkins WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UM Kaden Creps at goalie for UM.
15:00 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UM Brandon Shaffner.
14:09 UM GOAL by UM Zach Reed, Assist by Jetty Miller.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 13
14:09 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [14:09] Ground ball pickup by UM Brandon Shaffner.
13:10 UM GOAL by UM Lucas Mullen.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 14



13:10 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Austin Reed won by UM, [13:10] Ground ball pickup by UM Austin Reed.
12:26 VA St. Penalty on VA St. Allan Starks (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:14 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Matthew Boas.
11:52 UM GOAL by UM Lucas Mullen (MAN-UP), Assist by Devin Virk.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 15
11:52 VA St. Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Dalton Green won by VA St., [11:52] Ground ball pickup by VA St. Moses Mcclendon.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Moses Mcclendon (caused by Dalton Green).
11:42 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Collin Schuster.
11:38 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
11:29 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Marley Straker.
11:00 UM GOAL by UM Hudson Haire.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 16
11:00 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM, [11:00] Ground ball pickup by UM Dalton Green.
-- UM Turnover by UM Clifton Tullar (caused by Allan Starks).
10:03 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Darius Reeder.
09:59 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Andre Bigham (caused by Samuel Angus).
09:52 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Samuel Angus.
09:48 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
09:45 UM Shot by UM Jonah Brooking WIDE
-- UM Turnover by UM Collin Robinson (caused by Ronald Taylor).
09:24 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Deondre Brown.
09:20 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St..
08:57 UM GOAL by UM Devin Virk, Assist by Clifton Tullar.

Virginia St. 0, Montevallo 17
08:57 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Austin Reed won by UM, [08:57] Ground ball pickup by UM Austin Reed.
-- UM Turnover by UM Owen Coffey (caused by Christian Watts).
08:23 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jace Wiggins.
08:20 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Miles Jackson.
07:33 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Jonah Brooking.
06:42 UM Shot by UM Clifton Tullar, SAVE Jace Wiggins
06:38 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Andre Bigham.
06:35 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
05:52 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Jayden Quil.
05:52 VA St. Timeout by VA St..
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Amari Kennedy.
05:34 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Jd Latham.
05:28 UM Clear attempt by UM failed.
-- UM Turnover by UM Jd Latham (caused by Amari Kennedy).
05:20 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Amari Kennedy.
05:19 VA St. GOAL by VA St. Amari Kennedy.

Virginia St. 1, Montevallo 17
05:19 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [05:19] Ground ball pickup by UM Brandon Shaffner.
-- UM Turnover by UM Devin Virk.
04:21 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Noah Byers.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Noah Byers (caused by Will Benz).
03:30 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Will Benz.
03:27 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
-- UM Turnover by UM Devin Virk.
03:10 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
02:41 VA St. Shot by VA St. Bersham Brown WIDE
02:16 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Amari Kennedy.
02:11 VA St. Shot by VA St. Andre Bigham WIDE
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Amari Kennedy.
01:40 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
-- UM Turnover by UM Marley Straker.
01:33 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Noah Byers (caused by Ian Gregory).
00:52 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Ian Gregory.
00:49 UM Clear attempt by UM good.



00:37 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Austin Krug.
00:12 UM Shot by UM Owen Coffey, SAVE Jace Wiggins
00:09 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Devin Virk.
00:05 UM Shot by UM Jonah Brooking, SAVE Jace Wiggins
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Brandon Shaffner won by UM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by UM Logan Hinze.
15:00 UM Tommy Blanchard at goalie for UM.
14:49 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Owen Coffey.
13:39 VA St. Penalty on VA St. Allan Starks (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- UM Turnover by UM Michael Howkins.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Christian Watts.
12:59 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Marley Straker.
11:27 VA St. GOAL by VA St. Noah Byers.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 17
11:26 UM Penalty on UM Jude Fessick (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- UM Turnover by UM Adriano De cardenas.
10:41 VA St. Timeout by VA St..
10:32 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
10:25 UM Shot by UM John Morris WIDE
-- UM Turnover by UM Owen Coffey.
09:51 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Andre Bigham (caused by Marley Straker).
09:03 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Marley Straker.
08:52 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Clifton Tullar.
-- UM Turnover by UM Adam Bryant.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Treion James (caused by Austin Krug).
07:53 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Austin Krug.
07:39 UM Shot by UM Clifton Tullar, SAVE Jace Wiggins
07:28 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Treion James (caused by John Hampton).
06:57 UM Ground ball pickup by UM John Hampton.
06:50 UM GOAL by UM William Angus, Assist by Gage Farris.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 18
06:50 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Austin Reed won by UM, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by UM Austin Reed.
06:47 UM GOAL by UM Gage Farris, Assist by Collin Robinson.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 19
06:47 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Dalton Green won by UM, [06:47] Ground ball pickup by UM Brick Larabee.
06:17 UM Shot by UM Hudson Haire, SAVE Jace Wiggins
06:11 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Hudson Haire.
06:00 UM Shot by UM Angelo Fioriello WIDE
05:50 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Allan Starks.
-- UM Turnover by UM Adam Bryant (caused by Antoine Flowers).
03:15 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Christian Watts.
03:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Gabe Czeschin.
03:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Owen Coffey.
03:15 UM Shot by UM Angelo Fioriello WIDE
03:15 UM Shot by UM Owen Coffey, SAVE Jace Wiggins
03:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Owen Coffey.
-- UM Turnover by UM Owen Coffey.
01:00 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
00:45 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Noah Byers.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Moses Mcclendon.
00:25 UM Clear attempt by UM failed.
-- UM Turnover by UM Marley Straker.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 UM Penalty on UM Carson Stockton (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
15:00 VA St. Arjun Warrier at goalie for VA St..
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Blake Hodges.
-- UM Turnover by UM.



12:55 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Arjun Warrier.
12:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Adam Bryant.
-- UM Turnover by UM Hudson Haire (caused by Andre Bigham).
11:35 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Andre Bigham.
11:23 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
10:54 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Antoine Flowers.
10:47 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
09:54 VA St. Shot by VA St. Moses Mcclendon, SAVE Tommy Blanchard
09:32 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Tommy Blanchard.
09:26 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
09:21 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Angelo Fioriello.
09:13 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Ian Gregory.
08:58 UM Shot by UM Angelo Fioriello, SAVE Arjun Warrier
08:51 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Angelo Fioriello.
08:27 UM GOAL by UM Matthew Egorshin.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 20
08:27 UM Faceoff Antonio Hardy vs Austin Reed won by UM, [08:27] Ground ball pickup by UM Angelo Fioriello.
08:23 UM Shot by UM Angelo Fioriello, SAVE Arjun Warrier
08:15 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Patrick Jackson.
08:07 UM Shot by UM Hudson Haire WIDE
-- UM Turnover by UM Patrick Jackson (caused by Antoine Flowers).
07:41 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Antoine Flowers.
07:29 VA St. Shot by VA St. Amari Kennedy, SAVE Tommy Blanchard
07:22 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
07:14 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Tommy Blanchard.
06:12 UM Timeout by UM.
06:12 UM James Molina at goalie for UM.
05:42 UM Shot by UM Collin Robinson WIDE
05:19 UM Shot by UM Andy Angus, SAVE Arjun Warrier
05:15 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
04:58 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Miles Jackson.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Noah Byers.
03:58 UM Clear attempt by UM good.
03:48 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Owen Coffey.
03:43 UM GOAL by UM Owen Coffey.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 21
02:58 UM Faceoff Moses Mcclendon vs Dalton Green won by UM, [02:58] Ground ball pickup by UM Dalton Green.
02:34 UM Shot by UM Dalton Green HIGH
02:28 UM Shot by UM Patrick Jackson WIDE
02:06 UM Shot by UM Angelo Fioriello WIDE
01:47 UM Shot by UM Hudson Haire WIDE
01:29 UM Shot by UM Owen Coffey, SAVE Arjun Warrier
01:23 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. good.
01:14 VA St. Shot by VA St. Solomon Foster, SAVE James Molina
01:08 UM Ground ball pickup by UM James Molina.
00:35 UM Shot by UM Brick Larabee HIT POST
00:30 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Jude Fessick.
00:26 UM Shot by UM Jude Fessick, SAVE Arjun Warrier
00:24 VA St. Ground ball pickup by VA St. Arjun Warrier.
00:22 VA St. Clear attempt by VA St. failed.
-- VA St. Turnover by VA St. Zachary Clark Harris (caused by Jude Fessick).
00:17 UM Ground ball pickup by UM Jude Fessick.
00:15 UM GOAL by UM Angelo Fioriello.

Virginia St. 2, Montevallo 22
00:00 0 End-of-period.


